Collector Current: IC=1A
�
ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
HUAXUANYANG      HXY
NPN Plastic-Encapsulate Transistors
www.hxymos.com   Shenzhen HuaXuanYang Electronics CO.,LTD
Power Dissipation of 1.5w
E
B
C
 Package Marking and Ordering Information
Product ID Pack Marking Qty(PCS)
BCP54SOT89-3LBCP54 1000
℃ unless otherwise noted)
BCP54,55,56
BCP55SOT89-3LBCP55 1000
BCP56SOT89-3L 1000
Parameter Symbol Limit Unit
Collector-Base Voltage
Collector-Emitter Voltage
Emitter-Base Voltage
Collector Current
Collector Power Dissipation
Thermal Resistance From Junction To Ambient
Junction Temperature
Storage Temperature
VCBO
VCEO
VEBO
IC
PC
RΘJA
Tj
Tstg
45
45
5
1
1.5
83.3
-55～
150
+150
V
V
V
℃/W
℃
℃
A
W
BCP54
BCP56
BCP55
BCP56
100
60
BCP55
BCP54
60
80
SOT89-3L
B
C
E
Classifiction Of hFE
Features
Maxmim Ratings (Ta=25
Rank BCP54-10, BCP55-10, BCP56-10 BCP54-16, BCP55-16, BCP56-16
Range  63-160 100-250
Marking BCP54-10, BCP55-10, BCP56-10 BCP54-16, BCP55-16, BCP56-16
BCP56
ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD